## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9269/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in CWP No. 23172/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR, UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GAGANDEEP KANG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing the SLP) IA 1/2017

Date: 05-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advcoate, appears and accepts notice for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for Respondent Nos.7-8.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR