ITEM NO.59 COURT NO.5 SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17474/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in CWP No. 23172/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR, UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

OUT TODAY

**VERSUS** 

GAGANDEEP KANG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No. 15034 of 2017 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv. For Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP (C) No. 17474 of 2017

Issue fresh notice on the unserved respondents, returnable on 05.10.2017.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The contempt proceedings will be deferred till such date.

2

## Diary No. 15034 of 2017

Delay condoned.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in case the respondents appear before this Court, a one-time solution can be reached out.

In view of the above, issue notice, returnable on 05.10.2017.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The contempt proceedings will be deferred till such date.

The above order is passed without prejudice to the legal contentions available to the petitioner.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR