

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17474/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in CWP No. 23172/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR,
UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP KANG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP-IA 1/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23055-23056/2017 (IV-B)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP-IA 46456/2017, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT-IA 46457/2017, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS-IA 46458/2017)

Date : 05-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. N.S. Boparai, Adv.
Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. G.C. Garg Dhuriwala, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While issuing notice, this Court had made it clear that in

case the respondents appear, the litigations can be given a quietus by way of a negotiated settlement.

The petitioner is directed to file a statement, within four weeks, as to what is the market rate available in the area and the rate at which they are prepared to offer for the land acquired from the respondents.

The respondents are also free to file their statements with regard to the value they expect to get in respect of the land.

List on 09.11.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR