COURT NO.5 ITEM NO.12

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17474/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in CWP No. 23172/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR, UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GAGANDEEP KANG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23055-23056/2017 (IV-B) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 46456/2017)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 46457/2017)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 46458/2017)

Date: 22-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv. Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv. Ms. Mayuri Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Aadel Singh Boparai, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The petitioner seeks four more weeks' time to file statement, as directed by this court vide order dated 05.10.2017.

Post on 10.01.2018.

It is made clear that no further extension of time shall be granted for filing the statement.

2

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR