SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17474/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in CWP No. 23172/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR, UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP KANG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(AFTER NOTICE MATTER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23055-23056/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 46456/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 46457/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 46458/2017)

Date: 13-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aadil, Singh Boparai, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. G.C. Garg Dhuriwala, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to file a specific affidavit as to

whether any amount has been tendered to the owners/persons interested. It shall also be clarified in the affidavit as to how the tender was made clarifying the date of tender and mode of tender.

2

Needless to say, the affidavit shall also contain the relevant noting on the files.

The affidavit shall be filed within four weeks. We make it clear that it is without prejudice to the other contentions of the petitioner.

List after four weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR