## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17474/2017

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR, UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**GAGANDEEP KANG & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23055-23056/2017 (IV-B) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 46456/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 46458/2017 IA No. 46457/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 46458/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 81363/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 09-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vivek Arya, Adv.

Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 17474/2017

The respondent Nos. 1 to 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 8 has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 9 to 11 (State) within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be undertaken through the Ld. Standing counsel.

List again on 05.12.2019.

## SLP(C) No. 23055-23056/2017

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have not filed Counter Affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 since 2017.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

pm