SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17474/2017

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR, UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP KANG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP(C)NO.23055-23056/2017 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE(IN CHAMBER))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23055-23056/2017 (IV-B) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 46456/2017

(IA No. 46457/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 46458/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 81363/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 23055-23056/2017

As a last chance, six weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN) **COURT MASTER**